506006942 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW BREED CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.	05/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	4043 PIEDMONT PARKWAY
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10150626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 607-7300

Email: catanderson@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: N. DEAN POWELL, JR.

Address Line 1: 1001 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CATHERINE A. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine A. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewBreedNameChange#page1.tif source=NewBreedNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506006942 REEL: 052354 FRAME: 0098

SOSID: 0417727 Date Filed: 6/4/2015 3:52:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2015 155 00326

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to §55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina and for that purpose submits the following statement.

1.	The name of the corporation is: New Breed Corporate Services, Inc.		
2.	The name the corporation is currently using in the State of North Carolina is:		
	New Breed Corporate Services, Inc.		
3.	The state or country of incorporation is: New jersey		
4.	The date the corporation was authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina is:		
	02/05/1997		
5.	This application is filed for the following reason (complete all applicable items): a. The corporation has changed its corporate name to:*		
	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Corporate Services, Inc.		
	b. The name the corporation will hereafter use in the State of North Carolina is changed to:		
	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Corporate Services, Inc.		
	c. The corporation has changed its period of duration to:		
	d. The corporation has changed the state or country of its incorporation to:		
6.	Attached is a certificate attesting to the change, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of corporate records in the state of country of incorporation.		
7.	If the corporation is required to use a fictitious name in order to transact business in this State, a copy of the resolution of its board of directors, certified by its secretary, adopting the fictitious name is attached.		
8.	This application will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:		
Thi	is the 11th day of May , 2015		
	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Corporate Services, Inc.		
	Name of Corporation		
	Signature		
	Louis DeJoy, Chief Executive Officer		
K ton	Type or Print Name and Title TES:		
NU	100.		

Filing fee is \$50. One executed original and one exact or conformed copy of this application must be filed with the Secretary of State.

If the name of the corporation as changed is unavailable for use in North Carolina, indicate this fact and state the name the corporation wishes to use in North Carolina on 5b. (See NCGS \$55-15-06).

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

XPO LOGISTICS SUPPLY CHAIN CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that on April 27,2015, a name change certificate was duly filed in this office, changing the business name from New Breed Corporate Services, Inc.

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Corporate Services, Inc.

THE STATE OF THE S

Certificate Number: 136508852 Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert/jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 3rd day of June, 2015

W. a.

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff
Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 052354 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 04/09/2020